
If you are unable to serve, please find a sub from the below usher list to fill 
in for you.   
Please be at the Chapel by 8:30 a.m.  When you all arrive, decide who will use the counter to 
keep track of the number of people attending, then record on the sheet inside the closet door in 
the entry.  Sit wherever you like when service begins; at offertory simple stand and walk to the 
front to receive the plate from Paul.  After Paul blesses the collection, return to your seat; you 
don’t have to wait for the music to end. 
 

June 
6  Jim & Chris Beck, Dot Macdonald, Carol Faas 
13  Tim & RJ Peppe, George & Cathy Norman 
20  Gisela Danielson, Carol Faas, Joyce Singletary, Lee Connelly 
27  Gordon Zeller, Kathy Goodman, Wendy Tetreault, Shirley Percival 
 
July 
4  Dot Macdonald, Carol Faas, Peggy & Bart Reuter 
11  George & Cathy Norman, Gordon Zeller, Kathy Goodman 
18  Carol Faas, Joyce Singletary, Gisela Danielson, Lee Connelly 
25  Gordon Zeller, Kathy Goodman, Shirley Percival, Wendy Tetreault 
 
  August 
1  Carol Faas, Joyce Singletary, Peggy & Bart Reuter 
8  Shirley Percival, Dot Macdonald, Tim & RJ Peppe  
15  George & Cathy Norman, Jim Beck, Carol Faas 
22  Peggy & Bart Reuter, Lee Connelly, Wendy Tetreault 
29  Gordon Zeller, Kathy Goodman, Gisela Danielson, Shirley Percival 
 
 Usher/Greeter Schedule --  2021 (June – August) 

    

Beck Jim 673-5682 lotsaoaks@gmail.com 

Connelly Lee 673-2521 lrconne@nc.rr.com 

Danielson Gisela    690-9677 400-5777 gdanielson@nc.rr.com 

Faas Carole 673-8518 ccfaas@aol.com 

Goodman Kathy     673-1763 kgoodman10@nc.rr.com 

Macdonald Dot 673-3866 dotjmac1957@gmail.com 

Norman Cathy & George 992-9276 cathyn16@gmail.com 

Peppe Tim & RJ  teebox932@aol.com 

Percival Shirley 673-1541 pooksie79@gmail.com 

Reuter Peggy & Bart 295-6370 preuter@nc.rr.com 

Singletary Joyce 673-5554 jsingletary31@nc.rr.com 

Tetreault Wendy 975-6003 wendytetreault122@gmail.com 

Zeller Gordon 673-3130 gordonzeller@aol.com 

Substitutes    

Beck Chris 673-5682 lotsaoaks@gmail.com 

Van Horne Dick & Sue 673-3123 rvanhorne@embarqmail.com 

 

mailto:gordonzeller@aol.com

